# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Marc-Stephan Weiser	03/16/2011
Thomas Roelle	03/16/2011
Friedrich-Karl Bruder	03/22/2011
Thomas Faecke	03/23/2011
Dennis Hoenel	03/17/2011
Sebastian Doerr	03/28/2011
Nicolas Stoeckel	04/01/2011

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer MaterialScience AG
Street Address:	Building Q 18
Internal Address:	Patents & Licensing
City:	Leverkusen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	51368

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13122005

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-658-9141

Email: mhammersley@cblh.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew W. Hammersley

Address Line 1: P O BOX 2207

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15778-00382
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew W. Hammersley

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 026152 FRAME: 0952** 

OP \$40.00 13122005

501505957

**PATENT** 

# **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

### I/We

- 1. Dr. Marc-Stephan WEISER, Münzstraße 5, 51379 Leverkusen, DE
- 2. Dr. Thomas RÖLLE, Neuenkamp 60, 51381 Leverkusen, DE
- 3. Dr. Friedrich-Karl BRUDER, En De Siep 34, 47802 Krefeld, DE
- 4. Dr. Thomas FÄCKE, Tempelhofer Str. 16, 51375 Leverkusen. DE
- 5. Dennis HÖNEL, In der Höhle 20, 53909 Zülpich-Wichterich, DE
- 6. Dr. Sebastian DÖRR, Angerstr. 99, 40593 Düsseldorf, DE
- 7. Dr. Nicolas STOECKEL, Florastr. 105, 50733 Köln, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at 51368 Leverkusen, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

PREPOLYMER-BASED POLYURETHANE FORMULATIONS FOR PRODUCING HOLOGRAPHIC MEDIA

Filed: 2009-09-24 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/006890

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:	Inventor(s)/Erfinder:
2011-03-16 ,1107-218H '9-1- 1 6. März 2011	1
20M-03-22	3. Y. R. Les
2011-03-23	4.
2011-03-17	5. DM
1011-03-78	6.
2011-04-01	7. N. 8lul

BMS081166 PCT-US